J. Electrical Systems 20-9s (2024): 1569-1573
1569
1 Edna
Elizabeth N
2 Nivedhitha T
3 Nivetha S
4Priyadharshini
B

threshold value).
Fig. 8. Air purifier with relay (ON state)
J. Electrical Systems 20-9s (2024): 1569-1573
1573
Fig. 9. Air purifier with relay (OFF state)
VI. CONCLUSION
This work helps in analysing the health condition of an individual and can conclude on the state of an individual.
Air contamination is a serious issue. This automation of air purifier will help in producing the fresh air in an
efficient way thereby making an individual to lead a healthy life.
VII. FUTURE WORK
Using this system as a prototype, the upcoming system can be designed in the miniature size. The components
and purifier can be integrated together in a chip, thus reducing the size, and making the system easy to use.
REFERENCES
[1] N. S. Tallapaneni, M. Jayanthi and M. Venkatesan, "IoT based Smart Health care system monitoring using Machine
Learning Techniques," 2021 International Conference on System, Computation, Automation and Networking
(ICSCAN), 2021, pp.1-6, DOI: 10.1109/ICSCAN53069.2021.9526449.
[2] J. Riyazulla Rahman, S. Sanshi and N. N. Ahamed, "Health Monitoring and Predicting System using Internet of
Things & Machine Learning," 2021 7th International Conference on Advanced Computing and Communication
Systems (ICACCS), 2021, pp. 223-226, DOI: 10.1109/ICACCS51430.2021.9441856.
[3] H. Pandey and S. Prabha, "Smart Health Monitoring System using IOT and Machine Learning Techniques," 2020
Sixth International Conference on Bio Signals, Images, and Instrumentation (ICBSII), 2020, pp. 1-4, DOI:
10.1109/ICBSII49132.2020.9167660.
[4] Sneha N. Malokar, Samadhan D. Mali, "A IoT Based Health Care Monitoring System", International Journal of
Advanced Research in Electrical, Electronics and Instrumentation Engineering (IJAREEIE), Vol.6, Issue 6, June 2017,
pp.4661-4667, DOI:10.15662/IJAREEIE.2017.0606080., www.ijareeie.com
[5] R. Kiruthika and A. Umamakeswari, "Low-cost pollution control and air quality monitoring system using Raspberry Pi
for Internet of Things," 2017 International Conference on Energy, Communication, Data Analytics and Soft
Computing (ICECDS), Chennai, 2017, pp. 2319- 2326, DOI 10.1109/ICECDS.2017.8389867
[6] R. Ani, S. Krishna, N. Anju, M. S. Aslam, and O. S. Deepa, "IoT based patient monitoring and diagnostic prediction
tool using ensemble classifier," 2017 International Conference on Advances in Computing, Communications, and
Informatics (ICACCI), 2017, pp. 1588-1593, DOI: 10.1109/ICACCI.2017.8126068.
[7] Sowmya G, Sandeep B L, “Remote HealthCare Monitoring System Using Arduino Board Over Distributed Ubiquitous
Environment”, International Journal of Advanced Research in Computer and Communication Engineering, April 2016,
pp.816-819, DOI 10.17148/IJARCCE.2016.54200.
[8] A. Kumar, M. Kumari, and H. Gupta, "Design and Analysis of IoT based Air Quality Monitoring System," 2020
International Conference on Power Electronics & IoT Applications in Renewable Energy and its Control (PARC),
2020, pp. 242-245, DOI:10.1109/PARC49193.2020.236600.
[9] N. Zholdas, O. Postolache and M. Mansurova, "Health Monitoring System Using Internet of Things," 2021 IEEE
International Conference on Smart Information Systems and Technologies (SIST), 2021, pp. 1-4,
DOI:10.1109/SIST50301.2021.9465928.
[10] A. A. Neloy, S. Alam, R. A. Bindu and N. J. Moni, "Machine Learning based Health Prediction System using IBM